CITY OF LOS ANGELES

President Gary Aggas

Vice President Mike O'Gara Secretary Lysander Cuevas

2nd Vice President Mylo Koenig Treasurer Julie Monroy





Sun Valley Area Neighborhood Council PO Box 457 Sun Valley CA 91353-0457 Telephone 818-767-8262 Fax 818-767-7510

SUN VALLEY AREA NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

FINANCE COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA Tuesday, January 7, 2014 5:30pm

SUN VALLEY AREA N.C. OFFICE 9040 Sunland Ave Sun Valley CA 91352 Between Penrose St and La Tuna Canyon Next to the American Legion Hall

As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assisted listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, or to request translation, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the Neighborhood Council at 818-767-6766

ITEM 1: Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call

ITEM 2: Public Comment: The public may speak on any agenda item by filling out a speaker's card. Public comments will be limited to **three (3) minutes** per speaker.

ITEM 3: Discussion and possible placement of items within the jurisdiction of the Finance Committee on the agenda of the regular SVANC Board Meeting on December 14, 2014

ITEM 4: Second Public Comment about items NOT on the agenda

ITEM 5: Adjournment

NOTICE: All actions of this meeting and all Committee meetings of the Sun Valley Area Neighborhood Council, are recommendations to the full board of the Sun Valley Area Neighborhood Council No actions can be taken without the approval of the Board of Directors at a regular scheduled Board meeting.

PLEASE CHECK THE SUN VALLEY AREA NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL's WEBSITE WWW.SVANC.ORG